## SHREEOSWAL SEEDS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L01111MP2017PLC044596

Registered Office: "Oswal House", Opposite Balkavibairagi College, Nasirabad Highway, Village Kanwati, Neemuch MP 458441

Tel. +91-7423-297511, Email id- oswalgroups2002@gmail.com, websitewww.oswalseeds.com

Date: 15th January, 2025

To, The Secretary, Corporate Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31st December 2024.

Ref: SHREEOSWAL SEEDS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED (NSE SYMBOL: OSWALSEEDS, ISIN: INEO0IK01011)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Depository and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith the confirmation certificate received from BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended on 31st December 2024.

You are requested to please take on record the above said document for your reference and further needful.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR: - SHREEOSWAL SEEDS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Dilip Patidar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M.N. A34566



Date: 15/01/2025

SHREEOSWAL SEEDS & CHEMICAL LTD OSWAL HOUSE, OPP BALKAVI BAIRAGI COLLEGE NASIRABAD HIGHWAY VILL-KANAWATI NEEMUCH-458441

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non applicability of Certificate for Compliance under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositaries and Participants) Regulation, 2018 (erstwhile Reg. 54 of SEBI (Depository and Participant) Regulations, 1996) for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, we hereby confirm that the said Regulation is not applicable to the Company as the entire holding of the Company's shares are in demat form and we have not received any request from any members of the Company for rematerialisation or dematerialization, during the quarter ended on December 31, 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory